BF326 Range BS 5839-1 Mains Isolator Keyswitch
Installer’s Guide
THIS EQUIPMENT MUST BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED BY A SUITABLY SKILLED AND
TECHNICALLY COMPETENT PERSON. ENSURE ALL POWER IS REMOVED BEFORE INSTALLATION.
Read these instructions before installation and operation
BF326/RSL
c/w LED & Back BoxProduct Description
Features

N.B. If the keyswitch is to be used for EVAC Alert Systems or Emergency Voice
Communication Systems (EVCS) please fit the appropriate label to the front of the
keyswitch (Order Code BF326/LABEL required).
The keyswitch can be flush or surface mounted, depending on the model purchased.
Variants are listed in Table 1 below:
1 of 2
Order Code Description
BF326/RF Mains Isolator Keyswitch, Red, Flush
BF326/WF Mains Isolator Keyswitch, White, Flush
BF326/RS Mains Isolator Keyswitch, Red, Surface c/w back box
BF326/WS Mains Isolator Keyswitch, White, Surface c/w back box
BF326/RSL Mains Isolator Keyswitch, Red, Surface c/w LED & back box
BF326/WSL Mains Isolator Keyswitch, White, Surface c/w LED & back box
EAP326/WS EACIE EVAC Alert System Mains Isolator Keyswitch, White, Surface c/w back box
ECU326/WS EVCS Mains Isolator Keyswitch, White, Surface c/w back box
BF326/LABEL Mains Isolator Dual Label for EVAC ALERT SYSTEM & EVCS
Table 1 - BF326 Range (selected order codes shown)
BF326/WSL
c/w LED & Back Box
EAP326/WS